2011-2012
METRIC
For Shallow Grooves
Laydown Grooving
2
1- Insert Size
5.0L - IC5.0L
2 - IC1/4”

3
m
d1
t
I C
W
t
t1
45°
W
I C
Standard (Partial Profile)
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC RH m (H13) W t
3/8”
3ER1.10-D471-1.30... 1.10 1.19 1.3
YE3M-1.5N AL..-3
3ER1.30-D471-1.50... 1.30 1.39 1.5
3ER1.60-D471-1.85... 1.60 1.69 1.8
3ER1.85-D471-2.00... 1.85 1.94 2.0
Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4”, 1/2” and 5/8”, inserts on request.
Standard (Full Profile)
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC RH m(H13) d1 W t1 t
3/8”
3ER1.10C-D471-0.35... 1.10 15 1.19 0.33 0.35
YE3M-1.5N AL..-3
3ER1.10C-D471-0.40... 1.10 16-17 1.19 0.36 0.40
3ER1.30C-D471-0.50... 1.30 18-22 1.39 0.44 0.50
3ER1.30C-D471-0.55... 1.30 24-26 1.39 0.45 0.55
3ER1.60C-D471-0.70... 1.60 28-30 1.69 0.60 0.70
3ER1.60C-D471-0.85... 1.60 32-34 1.69 0.75 0.85
3ER1.60C-D471-1.00... 1.60 35 1.69 0.85 1.00
3ER1.85C-D471-1.00... 1.85 36-38 1.94 0.85 1.00
3ER1.85C-D471-1.25... 1.85 40-48 1.94 1.10 1.25
3ER2.15C-D471-1.50... 2.15 50-63 2.24 1.35 1.50
                                                 Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4”, 1/2” and 5/8”, inserts on request.
DIN 471 Retaining Ring Grooves for Shafts
External
Standard

W
t
t1
45°
W
I C
IC 5.0
W
t
m
d1
Standard (Partial Profile)
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC m (H13) W t
3/8”
3IR1.10-D472-1.30... 1.10 1.19 1.30
YI3M-1.5N AVR..-3
3IR1.30-D472-1.50... 1.30 1.39 1.50
3IR1.60-D472-1.80... 1.60 1.69 1.80
3IR1.85-D472-2.00... 1.85 1.94 2.00
Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4”,  1/2” and 5/8”, inserts on request.
For minimum bore diameters, refer to page 9.
Standard (Full Profile)
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC m (H13) d1 W t1 t
3/8”
3IR1.10C-D472-0.50... 1.10 18-22 1.19 0.36 0.50
YI3M-1.5N AVR..-3
3IR1.30C-D472-0.60... 1.30 24-26 1.39 0.44 0.60
3IR1.30C-D472-0.70... 1.30 28-30 1.39 0.60 0.70
3IR1.30C-D472-0.85... 1.30 31-34 1.39 0.75 0.85
3IR1.60C-D472-0.85... 1.60 34 1.69 0.75 0.85
3IR1.60C-D472-1.00... 1.60 35-38 1.69 0.85 1.00
3IR1.85C-D472-1.25... 1.85 40-48 1.94 1.10 1.25
3IR2.15C-D472-1.50... 2.15 50-63 2.24 1.35 1.50
Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4”, 1/2” and 5/8”, inserts on request.
For minimum bore diameters, refer to page 9.
Mini-L (Partial Profile)
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. Dimensions mm Min. Bore dia (mm) Holder
IC m (H13) W t
5.0L
5LIR0.9-D472-0.7... 0.9 0.99 0.7
8.0 .NVR10..-5L5LIR1.1-D472-1.0... 1.1 1.19 1.0
5LIR1.3-D472-1.5... 1.3 1.39 1.5
DIN 472 Retaining Ring Grooves for Bores
Internal
Standard
(Partial Profile)

IC
R
W
R
t
IC
RW
IC 5.0 L
W
t
R
Standard (Partial Profile for Shafts)
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC RH R W t
3/8”
3ER0.40-D7993-0.60... 0.40 0.80 0.60
YE3M-1.5N AL..-3
3ER0.60-D7993-0.80... 0.60 1.20 0.80
3ER0.90-D7993-1.10... 0.90 1.80 1.10
3ER1.00-D7993-1.20... 1.00 2.00 1.20
Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4”,  1/2” and 5/8”, inserts on request.
Standard (Partial Profile for Bores)
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC RH R W t
3/8”
3IR0.60-D7993-0.80... 0.60 1.20 0.80
YI3M-1.5N AVR..-33IR0.90-D7993-1.10... 0.90 1.80 1.10
3IR1.00-D7993-1.20... 1.00 2.00 1.20
Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4”, 1/2” and 5/8” inserts on request.
For minimum bore diameters, refer to page 9.
Mini-L (Partial Profile for Bores)
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min Bore dia. Holder
IC RH R W t mm
5.0L
5LIR0.4-D7993-0.8... 0.4 0.8 0.8
8.0 .NVR10.-5L
5LIR0.6-D7993-1.0... 0.6 1.2 1.0
DIN 7993 Snap Ring Grooves
External
Standard
(Partial Profile)
Internal
Standard
(Partial Profile)
Mini-L
(Partial Profile)
6
30° min
R
R
g2
t
IC
g1 R t1R
45° 45° IC
g1 R t1R
Standard (Normal - Type A)
Insert Size Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC RH mm R g1 g2 t t1
3/8”
3ER0.50-D76ST-0.40... 0.50 0.2 1.10 1.50 0.40 2.50
YE3M-1.5N AL..-3
3ER0.60-D76ST-0.50... 0.60 0.4 1.30 1.80 0.50 2.40
3ER0.70-D76ST-0.55... 0.70 0.4 1.55 2.10 0.55 2.20
3ER0.80-D76ST-0.65... 0.80 0.4 1.75 2.40 0.65 2.10
3ER1.00-D76ST-0.80... 1.00 0.6 2.20 3.00 0.80 1.90
5/8”
5ER1.25-D76ST-1.00... 1.25 0.6 2.80 3.80 1.00 3.60
YE5M-1.5N AL..-5
5ER1.50-D76ST-1.15... 1.50 0.8 3.35 4.50 1.15 3.30
5ER1.75-D76ST-1.30... 1.75 1.0 4.00 5.30 1.30 3.00
5ER2.00-D76ST-1.50... 2.00 1.0 4.50 6.00 1.50 2.70
Standard (Short - Type B)
Insert Size Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC RH mm R g1 g2 t t1
3/8”
3ER1.00-D76SH-0.80... 1.00 0.6 1.20 2.00 0.80 2.50
YE3M-1.5N AL..-3
3ER1.25-D76SH-1.00... 1.25 0.6 1.50 2.50 1.00 2.30
3ER1.50-D76SH-1.15... 1.50 0.8 1.85 3.00 1.15 2.10
3ER1.75-D76SH-1.30... 1.75 1.0 2.20 3.50 1.30 1.90
5/8”
5ER2.00-D76SH-1.50... 2.00 1.0 2.50 4.00 1.50 3.80
YE5M-1.5N AL..-55ER2.50-D76SH-1.80... 2.50 1.2 3.20 5.00 1.80 3.50
5ER3.00-D76SH-2.20... 3.00 1.6 3.80     6.00 2.20 3.10
Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4” and 1/2” inserts on request.
DIN 76 Thread Undercuts (For ISO Metric Threads in Accordance with DIN 13)
External
Normal - Type A Short - Type B
7
g2
g1
30° min
t
R
R
45°
t1
IC
g1R R
45°IC
g1R
t1
R
Standard (Normal - Type C)
Insert Size Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC RH mm R g1 g2 t t1
3/8”
3IR0.50-D76ST-0.40... 0.50 0.2 1.10 1.50 0.40 2.50
Y13M-1.5N AVR...-3
3IR0.60-D76ST-0.50... 0.60 0.4 1.30 1.80 0.50 2.40
3IR0.70-D76ST-0.55... 0.70 0.4 1.55 2.10 0.55 2.20
3IR0.80-D76ST-0.65... 0.80 0.4 1.75 2.40 0.65 2.10
3IR1.00-D76ST-0.80... 1.00 0.6 2.20 3.00 0.80 1.90
Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4”, 1/2” and 5/8” inserts on request.
For minimum bore diameters, refer to page 9.
Standard (Short - Type D)
Insert Size Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Anvil Holder
IC RH mm R g1 g2 t t1
3/8”
3IR1.00-D76SH-0.80... 1.00 0.6 1.20 2.00 0.80 2.50
Y13M-1.5N AVR...-3
3IR1.25-D76SH-1.00... 1.25 0.6 1.50 2.50 1.00 2.30
3IR1.50-D76SH-1.15... 1.50 0.8 1.85 3.00 1.15 2.10
3IR1.75-D76SH-1.30... 1.75 1.0 2.20 3.50 1.30 1.90
Range of profiles also available on IC 1/4”, 1/2” and 5/8” inserts on request.
For minimum bore diameters, refer to page 9.
DIN 76 Thread Undercuts (For ISO Metric Threads in Accordance with DIN 13)
Internal

For ordering code see page 2.
External Toolholders
10
A
D
F
L
L1
D1
Standard Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min
Bore Dia.
*
IC RH A L L1 D D1 F mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH
1/4”
NVR10D-2 100 10 10.0 7.3 13
SN2T - K2T -NVR10-2 18.0 180 25 20 10.0 7.3 13
NVR13-2 18.0 180 32 20 13.0 8.9 16
3/8”
NVR13-3 18.0 180 32 20 12.7 10.3 17
SN3T - K3T -NVR16-3 18.0 180 40 20 16.0 11.5 20
NVR16D-3 15.2 150 32 16 16.0 11.3 20
AVR20-3 18.0 180 40 20 20.0 13.4 24
SA3T SY3T K3T YI3M-1.5N
AVR25-3 29.0 250 60 32 25.0 16.3 29
AVR25D-3 22.6 200 45 25 24.6 16.1 29
AVR32-3 29.0 250 60 32 32.0 19.6 36
AVR40-3 36.0 300 60 40 40.0 23.8 44
1/2”
NVR20-4 18.0 180 50 20 20.0 15.6 27 SN4T - K4T -
AVR25-4 29.0 250 60 32 25.0 17.4 32
SA4T SY4T K4T YI4M-1.5N
AVR25D-4 22.6 200 45 25 24.6 17.2 32
AVR32-4 29.0 250 60 32 32.0 21.5 39
AVR40-4 36.0 300 60 40 40.0 25.8 47
5/8”
AVR32-5 29.0 250 60 32 32.0 22.4 40 SN5T SY5T K5T YI5M-1.5N
AVR40-5 36.0 300 60 40 40.0 26.4 48
SA5T SY5T K5T YI5M-1.5NAVR50-5 45.0 350 75 50 50.0 31.4 58
AVR60-5 54.0 400 75 60 60.0 36.4 69
*   The toolholders are supplied with standard anvils. For Grooving, please use the anvils indicated in the table above.
     Holders with coolant channel available as standard. For ordering code see page 2.
Internal Toolholders
11
D1
F
L
L1
A
D
A
D
F
L
L1
D1
Standard with Clamp
(Dual System, Screw or Clamp) Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min
Bore Dia.
IC RH/LH A L L1 D D1 F mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Clamp Torx Key Anvil RH
3/8”
AVR20-3C 18.0 180 50 20 20.0 13.4 24
SA3T SY3T C3 K3CT YI3M-1.5N
AVR25-3C 28.0 250 60 32 25.0 16.3 29
AVR25D-3C 22.6 200 45 25 24.6 16.1 29
AVR32-3C 29.0 250 60 32 32.0 19.6 36
AVR40-3C 36.0 300 60 40 40.0 23.8 44
1/2”
AVR25-4C 29.0 250 60 32 25.0 17.4 32
SA4T SY4T C4 K4T YI4M-1.5N
AVR25D-4C 22.6 200 45 25 24.6 17.2 32
AVR32-4C 29.0 250 60 32 32.0 21.5 39
AVR40-4C 36.0 300 60 40 40.0 25.8 47
5/8”
AVR32-5C 29.0 250 60 32 32.0 22.4 40 SN5T SY5T C5 K5T YI5M-1.5N
AVR40-5C 36.0 300 60 40 40.0 26.4 48
SA5T SY5T C5 K5T YI5M-1.5NAVR50-5C 45.0 350 75 50 50.0 31.4 58
AVR60-5C 54.0 400 75 60 60.0 36.4 69
*   The toolholders are supplied with standard anvils. For Grooving, please use the anvils indicated in the table above.
     Holders with coolant channel available as standard. For ordering code see page 2.
Internal Toolholders
12

F
L
A
D
A
D
F
L
L1
D1
Standard with Carbide Shank Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Min
Bore Dia.
IC RH/LH D A F L mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH
1/4”
CNVRC10-2 10 9.5 7.3 150 13
SN2T - K2T -
CNVRC12-2 12 11.7 8.3 180 15
3/8”
CNVRC16-3 16 15.6 11.5 200 20 SN3T - K3T -
CAVRC20-3 20 19.5 13.4 250 24 SA3T SY3T K3T YI3M-1.5N
1/2” CNVRC20-4 20 19.5 13.8 250 25 SN4T - K4T -
*   The toolholders are supplied with standard anvils. For Grooving, please use the anvils indicated in the table above.
     The above Toolholders have coolant channel as standard.
Internal Toolholders
13